
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

July 25, 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF S'FATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 

Address: 2131 SW 36th Street 

FILED 

JUL 2 £ 2.0\6 I 
KRIS W. KOBACH 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_k_a_, 6_6_6_1_1 _____________________ _ 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee V' Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Smmnary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

14,198.29 

9,056 

23,254.29 

12,330 

10,924.29 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/21/16 
Date 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date of Contributor 

USW#12561 

01/11/16 PO BOX 19609 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

Boilermakers #83 
01/13/16 5910 E. 86th St. 

Kansas City, MO 64138 

IBEW#226 
05/02/16 1620 NW gage Blvd., Ste. A 

Topeka, KS 66618 

IAM #778 
05/02/16 9404 Grandview Rd. 

Kansas City, MO 64132 

Pipefitters #441 
05/16/16 1330 E. 1st, Ste. 115 

Wichita, KS 67214 

usw #13417 
05/16/16 854 N. Brook Forest Rd. 

Derby, KS 67037 

Bricklayers #15 
05/16/16 632 W. 39th St. 

Kansas City, MO 64111 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

KS St. Union Label & Srv. Trds. Cn Labor Organization 
05/23/16 340 NW 66th St. 

Topeka, KS 66617 

USW#241 
05/23/16 PO Box 1238 

El Dorado, KS 67042 

Boildermakers #83 
05/23/16 5910 E. 86th St. 

Kansas City, MO 64138 

usw 12561 
05/23/16 PO Box 19609 

Lenexa, KS 66285 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$226.00 

$80.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$5,556.00 



Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Receipt Other 

Bldg./Const.Trds. of Cen/West KS Labor Organization 
06/17/16 1723 Southwest Blvd. $1,500.00 

Wichita, KS 67213 

KS St. Bldg. & Const. Trds. Cn. Labor Organization 

v 07/15/16 1330 E. 1st, Ste 115 $2,000.00 
Wichita, KS 67214 

$3,500.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $9,056.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$9,056.00 

Page ~-of?-



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Kansas Democratic Party 

01/29/16 PO BOX 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Working Kansas Alliance 
03/07/16 715 Southwest 10th Ave. 

Topeka, KS 66612 

- Jerry Henry for state Senate 

07/13/16 3515 Neosho Road 
Cummings, KS 66016 

Kansas Democratic Party 
07/13/16 PO BOX 1914 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Laura Kelly for KS Senate 
07/13/16 234 SW Greenwood Ave. 

Topeka, KS 66606 

Tom Holland for KS Senate 

07/13/16 PO BOX 165 
Baldwin City, KS 66006 

Vicki Schmidt for Kansas 

07/13/16 5906 SW 43rd Court 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Barbara Ballard for State Rep. 
07/15/16 1555 Alvamar Ct. 

Lawrence, KS 6604 7 

Cindy Holscher for State Rep. 

07/15/16 PO BOX 4781 
Olathe, KS 66063 

Elizabeth Bishop for Kansas Rep. 

07/15/16 8518 E Longlake St. 
Wichita, KS 67207 

Kathy Wolfe Moore for State Rep. 
07/15/16 3209 N. 131 st Street 

Kansas City, KS 66109 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Washington Days 

Donation 

Contribution 

Johnson County Awards Gala 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Amount 

$2,500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.0El 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$7,250.00 

Page_/ _of '? 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Virgil Weigel for State Rep. Contribution 
07/15/16 1900 SW Briarwood Dr. 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Ann Mah for Kansas Board of Ed. Contribution 
07/15/16 3351 SE Meadowview Dr. 

Topeka, KS,66605 

Keith Humphrey for KS Senate Contribution 
07/15/16 2924 N. Rough Creek Rd. 

Derby, KS 67037 

Jim Gartner for State Rep. Contribution 
07 /15/16 928 SW Woodbridge Ct. 

Topeka, KS 66606 

Lynn Rogers for State Senate Contribution 
07/15/16 912 Spaulding Ave. 

Wichita, KS 67203 

Monica Murnan for State Rep. Contribution 
07/15/16 PO Box 555 

Pittsburg, KS 66762 

Kansas for a Democratic House Contribution 
07/21/16 PO Box 2083 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansas Senate Democrats Contribution 
07/21/16 PO Box 1811 

Topeka, KS 66607 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$4,500.00 

Pagei of-2 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Adrienne Olejnik for State Rep 
07/21/16 PO Box 593 

Rossville, KS 66533 

Deb Shepard for State Rep. 
07/21/16 451 S. 3rd 

Clearwater, KS 67062 

IAM #778 
07/21/16 9404 Grandview Rd. 

Kansas City, MO 64132 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Contribution 

Contribution 

REIMBURSEMENT 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

Amount 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$80.00 

$580.00 

$12,~0.00 

$12,3;0.00 


