KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 25, 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

FILED

JUL 2 5 2016

KRIS W. KOBACH SECRETARY OF STATE

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund	
	Address: 2131 SW 36th Street	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, 66611	<u>:</u>
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	
C.	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	14,198.29
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	9,056
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	23,254.29
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	12,330
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	10,924.29
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been example and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean	he intentional
Date	7/21/16 Signature of Treasurer	

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas	AFI	-CIO	COPE	Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	ieck iriate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/11/16	USW #12561 PO BOX 19609 Lenexa, KS 66285	Labor Organization		~			\$500.00
01/13/16	Boilermakers #83 5910 E. 86th St. Kansas City, MO 64138	Labor Organization		~			\$500.00
05/02/16	IBEW #226 1620 NW gage Blvd., Ste. A Topeka, KS 66618	Labor Organization		~			\$226.00
05/02/16	IAM #778 9404 Grandview Rd. Kansas City, MO 64132	Labor Organization		~			\$80.00
05/16/16	Pipefitters #441 1330 E. 1st, Ste. 115 Wichita, KS 67214	Labor Organization		~			\$1,000.00
05/16/16	USW #13417 854 N. Brook Forest Rd. Derby, KS 67037	Labor Organization		~			\$1,000.00
05/16/16	Bricklayers #15 632 W. 39th St. Kansas City, MO 64111	Labor Organization		~			\$500.00
05/23/16	KS St. Union Label & Srv. Trds. Cn 340 NW 66th St. Topeka, KS 66617	Labor Organization		~			\$250.00
05/23/16	USW #241 PO Box 1238 El Dorado, KS 67042	Labor Organization					\$500.00
05/23/16	Boildermakers #83 5910 E. 86th St. Kansas City, MO 64138	Labor Organization		~			\$500.00
05/23/16	USW 12561 PO Box 19609 Lenexa, KS 66285	Labor Organization		~			\$500.00
V, Fa	Subjoial This Page						\$5,556.00

		1
Page	of	· /

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas.	ΔFI	-CIO	COPE	Fund
Nansas.	വ	-010		. I UIIV

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/17/16	Bldg./Const.Trds. of Cen/West KS 1723 Southwest Blvd. Wichita, KS 67213	Labor Organization		~			\$1,500.00
07/15/16	KS St. Bldg. & Const. Trds. Cn. 1330 E. 1st, Ste 115 Wichita, KS 67214	Labor Organization		~			\$2,000.00
							·
			:				
	Subtotal This Page		I		30 18		\$3,500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$9,056.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL REPORTER SHERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$9,056.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas	ΔFI	-CIO	COPE	Fund
11011303	\sim	-010		, una

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
01/29/16	Kansas Democratic Party PO BOX 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Washington Days	\$2,500.00
03/07/16	Working Kansas Alliance 715 Southwest 10th Ave. Topeka, KS 66612	Donation	\$500.00
07/13/16	Jerry Henry for state Senate 3515 Neosho Road Cummings, KS 66016	Contribution	\$500.00
07/13/16	Kansas Democratic Party PO BOX 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Johnson County Awards Gala	\$250.00
07/13/16	Laura Kelly for KS Senate 234 SW Greenwood Ave. Topeka, KS 66606	Contribution	\$500.00
07/13/16	Tom Holland for KS Senate PO BOX 165 Baldwin City, KS 66006	Contribution	\$500.00
07/13/16	Vicki Schmidt for Kansas 5906 SW 43rd Court Topeka, KS 66610	Contribution	\$500.00
07/15/16	Barbara Ballard for State Rep. 1555 Alvamar Ct. Lawrence, KS 66047	Contribution	\$500.00
07/15/16	Cindy Holscher for State Rep. PO BOX 4781 Olathe, KS 66063	Contribution	\$500.00
07/15/16	Elizabeth Bishop for Kansas Rep. 8518 E Longlake St. Wichita, KS 67207	Contribution	\$500.00
07/15/16	Kathy Wolfe Moore for State Rep. 3209 N. 131st Street Kansas City, KS 66109	Contribution	\$500.00
	Submeal This Page		\$7,250.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/15/16	Virgil Weigel for State Rep. 1900 SW Briarwood Dr. Topeka, KS 66611	Contribution	\$500.00
07/15/16	Ann Mah for Kansas Board of Ed. 3351 SE Meadowview Dr. Topeka, KS 66605	Contribution	\$250.00
07/15/16	Keith Humphrey for KS Senate 2924 N. Rough Creek Rd. Derby, KS 67037	Contribution	\$1,000.00
07/15/16	Jim Gartner for State Rep. 928 SW Woodbridge Ct. Topeka, KS 66606	Contribution	\$250.00
07/15/16	Lynn Rogers for State Senate 912 Spaulding Ave. Wichita, KS 67203	Contribution	\$1,000.00
07/15/16	Monica Murnan for State Rep. PO Box 555 Pittsburg, KS 66762	Contribution	\$500.00
07/21/16	Kansas for a Democratic House PO Box 2083 Topeka, KS 66601	Contribution	\$500.00
07/21/16	Kansas Senate Democrats PO Box 1811 Topeka, KS 66607	Contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	·
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/21/16	Adrienne Olejnik for State Rep PO Box 593 Rossville, KS 66533	Contribution	\$250.00
07/21/16	Deb Shepard for State Rep. 451 S. 3rd Clearwater, KS 67062	Contribution	\$250.00
07/21/16	IAM #778 9404 Grandview Rd. Kansas City, MO 64132	REIMBURSEMENT	\$80.00
	å		
	Subtotal This Page		\$580.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$12,330.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$12,330.00